
xxvii

Lists of Authors, Reviewers and  
Modelling Groups

List of  Authors:

Hideharu Akiyoshi
Juan A. Añel
John Austin
Trevor Bailey
Mark P. Baldwin
Andreas Baumgaertner
Slimane Bekki
Huisheng Bian
Thomas Birner
Christian Blume  
Greg Bodeker
Peter Braesicke
Christoph Brühl
Neal Butchart
Chiara Cagnazzo
Natalia Calvo
Tim Canty 
Andrew J. Charlton-Perez
Martyn Chipperfield
Irene Cionni 
Martin Dameris
Sandip Dhomse 
Anne Douglass
Anu Dudhia
Veronika Eyring
Victoria Falaleeva
Pier Giuseppe Fogli
Victor I. Fomichev
Boris Fomin
Piers M. Forster
Stacey Frith

Lucien Froidevaux
Masatomo Fujiwara
Ryan Fuller
Hella Garny
Edwin P. Gerber
Andrew Gettelman 
Nathan Gillett
Marco Giorgetta
Lesley Gray
Steven Hardiman
Michaela Hegglin
Peter Hoor
Petra Huck
Michael Iacono
Ben Johnson
Ashley Jones
Andreas I. Jonsson
Alexey Karpechko
Junsu Kim
Doug Kinnison
Kuni Kodera 
Stefanie Kremser
Kirstin Krüger
Markus Kunze
Paul Kushner
Jean-François Lamarque
Ulrike Langematz
Huikyo Lee 
Perrine Lemennais
Jiangnan Li
Beiping Luo



Lists of Authors, Reviewers and Modelling Groupsxxviii

Gloria Manney
Elisa Manzini
Katja Matthes
Bernard Mayer
Martine Michou
Eli Mlawer
Olaf Morgenstern
Gunnar Myhre
Jessica Neu
Paul Newman
Eric Nielsen
Sophie Oberländer
Luke Oman
Cristina Pena Ortiz
Scott M. Osprey
Laura Pan 
Diane Pendlebury
Judith Perlwitz
Giovanni Pitari
David Plummer
Robert Portmann
Virginie Poulain
Michael Prather
Bill Randel
Thomas Reichler
Markus Rex
Alexei Rozanov
Eugene Rozanov
Ross Salawitch
Michelle Santee
Fabrizo Sassi
John Scinocca
Ted Shepherd
Kiyotaka Shibata

Michael Sigmond
Bjorn-Martin Sinnbuer
Dan Smale
Seok-Woo Son
Gera Stenchikov
David Stephenson
Gabriele Stiller
Susan Strahan
Hamish Struthers
Susann Tegtmeier 
Wenshou Tian
Simone Tilmes
Claudia Timmreck
Matthew Toohey
Kleareti Tourpali
Jo Urban
Kaley Walker
Lei Wang
Darryn Waugh
Don Wuebbles 
Shigeo Yoden

Review Editors:

Chapter 1: Neil Harris
Chapter 2: Steven Pawson
Chapter 3: Joanna Haigh
Chapter 4: Peter Haynes
Chapter 5: Markus Rex

Chapter 6: William Randel
Chapter 7: Jose Rodriguez
Chapter 8: Paul Newman
Chapter 9: Greg Bodeker
Chapter 10: Neil Harris



Lists of Authors, Reviewers and Modelling Groups xxix

List of  Reviewers:

Hideharu Akiyoshi 
Slimane Bekki
Thomas Birner
Greg Bodeker
Peter Braesicke
Guy Brasseur
Christoph Brühl
Dominik Brunner
Chiara Cagnazzo
Irene Cionni
Martin Dameris
Veronika Eyring
David Fahey
Marv Geller
Ed Gerber
Nathan Gillett
Jens-Uwe Grooss
Joanna Haigh
Steven Hardiman
Peter Haynes
Kevin Hamilton
Peter Hoor 
Petra Huck
Ivar Isaksen
Kirsten Krüger
Ulrike Langematz
Marion Marchand

Norman McFarlane
Olaf Morgenstern
Rolf Müller
Paul Newman
Luke Oman 
Laura Pan
Mijeong Park
Diane Pendlebury
David Plummer
William Randel
Thomas Reichler
Markus Rex
Alan Robock
Jose Rodriguez
Michelle Santee 
Fabrizio Sassi
Ted Shepherd
Keith Shine
Michael Sigmond
Gabi Stiller 
Seok-Woo Son 
Gera Stenchikov
Rich Stolarski
Susann Tegtmeier 
John Thuburn
Darryn Waugh 
Shigeo Yoden

Modelling Groups:

AMTRAC3, Geophysical Fluid Dynamics 
Laboratory, US
J. Austin
R. J. Wilson
D. Schwarzkopf

CAM3.5, National Center for Atmospheric 
Research, US
C. Fischer
D. Kinnison
F. Vitt

CCSRNIES, Center for Climate System Re-
search and National Institute for Environmental 
Studies, JP
Hideharu Akiyoshi 
Yousuke Yamashita
Tetsu Nakamura
Jun-ichi Kurokawa
Tatsuya Nagashima
Masaaki Takahashi
Takashi Imamura



Lists of Authors, Reviewers and Modelling Groupsxxx

CMAM, University of Toronto/Canadian Centre 
for Climate Modelling and Analysis, CA
Stephen Beagley
Victor I. Fomichev
Michaela I. Hegglin
Andreas Jonsson
Charles McLandress
Michael Neish
David Plummer
Cathy Reader
John Scinocca
Kirill Semeniuk
Ted Shepherd
Larry Solheim

CNRM-ACM, Centre National de Recherches 
Meteorologiques/GAME, Météo-France/Centre 
National de la Recherche Scientifique, FR
Françoise Chéroux
David Saint-Martin
Martine Michou
Dirk Olivié
Hubert Teyssèdre
Aurore Voldoire

E39CA, Deutshes Zentrum für Luft-und Raum-
fahrt (DLR) (German Aerospace Center), DE
Irene Cionni
Martin Dameris
Veronika Eyring
Rudolf Deckert
Hella Garny
Volker Grewe
Birgit Hassler
Sigrun Matthes
Michael Ponater
Andrea Stenke

EMAC, Max Planck Institute for Chemistry, DE
Andreas Baumgaertner
Christoph Brühl
Patrick Jöckel
Anne Kubin
Rolf Sander 

GEOSCCM, National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration/Goddard Space Flight Center,US
Richard Stolarski
Paul Newman
Luke Oman
Bryan Duncan
Stacey Frith
Eric Nielsen
Steven Pawson
Stephen R. Kawa
Anne Douglass
Feng Li
Qing Liang

LMDZrepro, Centre National de la Recherche 
Scientifique, FR
David Cugnet
Marion Marchand
Franck Lefevre
Francois Lott
Slimane Bekki

MRI, Meteorological Research Institute, JP
Kiyotaka Shibata
Makoto Deushi

Niwa-SOCOL, National Institute of Water & 
Atmospheric Research, NZ
Dan Smale
Eugene Rozanov
Greg Bodeker
Irene Cionni
Hella Garny
Olaf Morgenstern
Martin Schraner
Andreas Fischer
Tatiana Egorova
Hamish Struthers



Lists of Authors, Reviewers and Modelling Groups xxxi

SOCOL, Physikalisch-Meteorologishes Ob-
servatorium Davos/World Radiation Center 
(PMOD/WRC) and Institute for Atmospheric 
and Climate Science Eidgenössische Technische 
Hochschule Zürich (Swiss Federal Institute of 
Technology) (IAC ETH), CH
Thomas Peter
Eugene Rozanov
Tatiana Egorova
Patricia Heckendorn
Andreas Fischer
Martin Schraner
Anna Shapiro
Dan Smale
Andrea Stenke
Vladimir Zubov

ULAQ, University of L’Aquila,  IT
Giovanni Pitari
Eva Mancini
Natalia De Luca

UMETRAC, National Institute of Water & 
Atmospheric Research, NZ
John Austin
Greg Bodeker
Neal Butchart
Irene Cionni
Sam Dean
Olaf Morgenstern
Hamish Struthers

UMSLIMCAT, University of Leeds, UK
Martyn Chipperfield
Sandip Dhomse
Wenshou Tian

UMUKCA-METO, Met Office, UK
Neal Butchart
Bill Collins  
Steven C. Hardiman
M. Skekar Reddy
Ian Edmond
We also had direct help from 
Olaf Morgenstern 

UMUKCA-UCAM, University of Cambridge, 
UK
Peter Braesicke
Andrew Bushell
Martyn Chipperfield
Colin Johnson
Margaret Hurwitz
Genevieve Millard
Olaf Morgenstern
Fiona O’Connor
Scott Osprey
John Pyle
Oliver Wild
Glenn Carver
Guang Zeng

WACCM, National Center for Atmospheric 
Research, US
Rolando R. Garcia
Doug E. Kinnison
Andrew Gettelman
Dan R. Marsh
Jadwiga H. Richter
Hanli Liu
Chris Fischer
Francis Vitt



Lists of Authors, Reviewers and Modelling Groupsxxxii


